PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reservoir Labs, Inc.	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Government as represented by the Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1500
Internal Address:	SMDC-JA
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12365780	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)955-1137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-955-4007

Email: nicole.haley@smdc.army.mil

Correspondent Name: Nicole Haley
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1500
Address Line 2: SMDC-JA

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Haley

Total Attachments: 1

source=reservoir labs#page1.tif

PATENT 501317679 REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0583

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)			
Methods and Apparatus for Local Memory Compaction			
INVENTORS(S)			
Leung, Allen K.; Meister, Benoit J.; Wohlford, David	E.; Vasilache, Nicolas T.; Lethin, Richard A.		
SERIAL NO. 12/365780	FILING DATE		
CONTRACTOR	February 4, 2009		
Reservoir Labs, Inc.	W9113M-07-C-0072		
The important identified should be a *2 think important under Date	philippinistillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimitillimit		
The Invention identified above is a "Subject invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>FAR 52.227-11, "Patent Rights, Retention by</u> (identify clause by title and date)			
the Contractor (Short Form)" June 1997 included in Contract No. W9113M-07-C-0072 with			
Missile Defense Agency			
(specify government agency)			
The demonstrate and another the state of the same	and a state of the same state of the same and an arrangement of the same same state of the same state		
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.			
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.			
Signed this 1 day of October , 2010			
	Reservoir Labs, Inc. CONTRACTOR		
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR		
(Seal)			
	BY: Richard Lethin Prosident CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE		
	anses conference to the change while certifie		
en e	632 Broadway, Suite 803		
	New York, NY 10012		
	BUSINESS ADDRESS		

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 10/12/2010